

**MACC 2/2022**

**Reg no. 2/2022**

**Order no. 13**

**24.03.2025**

Today is fixed for SR, AD in respect of OP no.2.

Applicant files hazira.

No SR, AD has yet been received.

Applicant files a petition on the ground stated therein along with postal receipt and track report.

Perused the postal receipt and track report. It transpires the fact that the OP no. has received the summons. It confirms due service of summons upon the OP no. 2. However, OP no. 2 has failed to turn up in spite of due service of summons. None appears for the OP no. 2 on repeated calls. It is now 1.25.

*Hence, the case be fixed ex parte against the OP no. 2.*

To 01.07.2025 for ex parte hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).